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hereby reserved to alter, amend or repeal any or 
all provisions of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 

[No. 436, A.] 	 [Published March 14, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 266. 

AN ACT to amer d the articles of association of the Chicago, 
Milwaukee & St. Paul Railway Company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The Chicago, Milwaukee & St. Paul Amended. 

Railway Company is hereby authorized to issue 
capital stock, in addition to what it is now author- 
ized to issue and in addition to its present capital, 
in payment for any coal land heretofore or here-
after purchased and for any railway heretofore or 
hereafter built or purchased by said company, at its 
par value, to an amount not exceeding the costs of 
said lands or of the railway so built or purchased; 
provided that this act shall not apply to ally rail-
way for the construction or purchase of which, 
stock has already been issued to the amount of its 
cost. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 

[No. 427, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 267. 

AN ACT in relation to the recording of log marks in the 
sixth district. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. All log marks recorded in the office Log marks  

of the lumber inspector of the sixth district prior tdttisIgh 
to January 1st, 1875, shall be re-recorded by the 
parties claiming the same within six months after 
the passage of this act. All such marks not so 
re-recorded shall be deemed to have been aban-
doned by the owners, and any other person there-
upon may record and use any of such marks the 
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same as if said marks had not been previously 
recorded, and the lumber inspector of said district 
shall be entitled to receive for the re-recording of 
each such mark the sum of twenty-five cents 
($.25.). 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 

Relating to 
the charitable, 
reformatory 
and penal in. 
Atitutions. 

[No. 237, A.] 	 [Published April 11, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 268. 
AN ACT to amend section 19, of chapter 298, of laws of 1881, 

entitled "an act relating to the charitable, reformatory and 
penal institutions of Wisconsin, and to provide for the more 
efficient supervision and management thereof and to repeal 
certain provisions of law relating thereto." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 19, of chapter 29S, of the laws 

of 1881, is hereby amended to read as follows: 
Section 19. The state board of charities and re-
form shall visit from time to time, and inspect the 
interior management of said institutions, and 
shall have access to all parts of either of said in-
stitutions, and to all inmates thereof. They may 
visit, inquire into and examine as to the condition 
and management thereof, and shall make such 
suggestions in writing as they may deem best to 
the state board of supervision, having the above 
named institutions in charge, and shall include in 
their annual report to the governor any informa-
tion and suggestions, reports relating to said in-
stitutions as they may deem proper. The governor 
shall also, after each election of members of the 
legislature, and before the first of December fol-
lowing, appoint a visiting committee of three, one 
from the members of the senate elect, and two 
from the members of the assembly elect, 
who shall visit each of the institutions above 
named before the assembling of the legislature. 
Said committees shall have the same powers as the 
state board of charities in regard to said institu-
tions, and their actual expenses shall be paid by 
appropriations sufficient to meet the same. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1883. 


